Before:

10/01/24

10/15/24

10/30/24

12/15/24

12/31/24

revised 9/19/2024

Calendar for 2025 Election of Appointed
Ector County Appraisal District
Board of Directors

Section of
Property Tax
Code:

6.03 (e)

6.03 (q)

6.03 ())
6.03 (k-1)

6.03 (k)

6.03 (k)

Chief Appraiser gives notice of number of
votes

Taxing units may nominate by resolution
adopted by its governing body one
candidate for each position.

Chief Appraiser delivers ballots

Governing bodies of voting districts with at
least 5% of the voting entitlement in Ector
County (population of 120,000 or more)
must vote at the 1st or 2nd open meeting
after the ballot is submitted and must
submit its votes by resolution not later than
the 3rd day following the date the
resolution is adopted. (ECISD, County,
City, OC, Hosp.)

Governing bodies of voting districts in
Ector County with less than 5% of the
voting entitlement submit votes by
resolution. (ECUD, Goldsmith)

Chief Appraiser submits results to all
districts and candidates



