Calendar for 2025 Election of Appointed Ector County Appraisal District Board of Directors

Before:	Section of Property Tax Code:	
10/01/24	6.03 (e)	Chief Appraiser gives notice of number of votes
10/15/24	6.03 (g)	Taxing units may nominate by resolution adopted by its governing body one candidate for each position.
10/30/24	6.03 (j)	Chief Appraiser delivers ballots
-	6.03 (k-1)	Governing bodies of voting districts with at least 5% of the voting entitlement in <i>Ector County (population of 120,000 or more)</i> must vote at the 1st or 2nd open meeting after the ballot is submitted and must submit its votes by resolution not later than the 3rd day following the date the resolution is adopted. (ECISD, County, City, OC, Hosp.)
12/15/24	6.03 (k)	Governing bodies of voting districts in Ector County with less than 5% of the voting entitlement submit votes by resolution. (ECUD, Goldsmith)
12/31/24	6.03 (k)	Chief Appraiser submits results to all districts and candidates